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This Report is of & Biimiid Cangbruction Sunvey
deitt by Bob Oélchell on April 22, 2018,

Records indicale ihal plans wére submitied on
THEATIMBET for this leciky whieh was buill under
thiy 1078 MG Stale Bullding Coda « Ingitutional
Oocupancy. The feciity is cumeatly licensed for
12 reshfants. Baoed on (hds information wa dre
| raquiting thi fackity fo mad tha 1801 and tha
appicabls porikind of ha 2005 Rules for the
Lsenslng of Agult Carg Homes, and, tha 1978
N Cergling State Building Code- Insfiytonal
Oesipancy.

Difaciinrabiln weisra noded whkzh will reguine o s
" | plan of ovraction.

C 0| Exlstng Licensed Fag- Na lags than ‘71 Rules c 1 r

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10ANCAC 13F 0301  APPLICATION OF The Administrator and or degignee

?‘l’-ﬁICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS will engure all areas have smoke

@ phydical plant réquitements for each adull or heat detectors, Es
h X clirs, Espacially areas

o Ecant where oinEmess dpcien, extating idsntified in report listed as follows:

\It::unuld hn'lmh:;&rﬁmnm of éxisting liansed - activity choset in living room, corrider

tadjuisdrnants In affect al tha time of eonstruction, ml?d :; Py, DIE Goset,

change in service of bed count, atditon, ridor bathrooms, private bathrooms

renovation, or aleration; hiowever In nd case shall off the bedrooms,

the requirements inranyllunudfar.ﬁmm corridor housekeeping closet

rd @fdition or resoveiion has been made, bo kgss : 5l i

han hose requrements found in e 1971 TJIHE Administrator and or dcm._:_l;nm

-Hm..." and Dasired Stantdsrds and will ensure detectors are warking
Aliora™ o "Homes fgr the Aged and Infirm®, properly by checking them

of which are svanable at the Division of every & month,
Health Servica Raguiation, 707 Barbour Drive,
| Raleigh, North Carofna, 27603 al no cosl; I
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SUNBLAY BTATEMENT OF DEFCIEMGESR
[EACH DEFICIEMIY WUIST BE PRECEDED 8 FULL
REGLHATERY O LG IS TH v e FORATIOR]

Li]
PFRERNX,
TAG
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FROVOERT PLAN OF CORRECTHIM
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C mi'

C 125

Continuéd Fram pags 1

This Rule i not mal as evidenced by:
1. Basod on obzenalion, the building fire Alarn
aysiam wis ol KateBed in peanrdsnce with he

1978 HOSHC uncar which oyl récards Indicate

fhe tesciliny wars buill. This would effect all
residents if the system did not delegl smoko and
actraale the fire alar,

Firidingd Intlude:

Tha folipaing areas have no sMoke oF hant
dalection: a) Activity Closet in Living Moom,
b) Coridor Linen Cloted, ) Panbry, d) Ofsos
Choset, e} Comdor bathrooms,

N Privote bathrooma off tha bedrooms, g)
Comdor Housekeaping Clagal

This i tl In socordagce wilth B 1978 Builsing
Coonip damsdiion requirements far complate
EOVETDG S

Berdrooma-Yiind Gws

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10AMCAG 13F 0305 PHYBIGAL
ENVIRONMENT

(d) Tha requirgments lar ihve badroom Bre;

(0 Each reswiem bedroom shall bé vestiatad
wilh one af more windows which aib msinkained
operable and well lighigd, The Window anea shall
biz éguivislent 1o at leasl gight parcent of the Roar
apoce and bo provided with ingeal seraann. The
window opening may ba reitnched 1o @ sid-inch
apening bo kil realdont alspdment oF Suicda,
Thia winddwa shall ba by enough 1o soo
outoors from [he bid and chair, with 8 megmum
36 Ineh sill haight; and

Thik Fula a8 nol el g svddenced by,

o 1]}

C 126

The Administrator or designes will |
gnsure all residents windows are '
operable far ventilatiogs,
The Adminisnmrmdﬁsignen
will engure all windows stay
up when open, will check all
windews to ensure ne windows
are painted shut. Monthly
mspetions of all windows
will be condusted by
Supervisor In Charpe
The Administestor
will alsa ipot check
windows quarterly.
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FORM ARPROVED
oF "ﬁﬂmuwumrﬁm TRUCTION ¥
(2]
AND PUAM OF CORIIETION P s EATN R Fmﬂ;ifw W m{?ﬂi
HAME OF PROVICES OR SUPPUER ATAEET ADDREES, GITY. BYNTE, 2% GOUE
2320 CINDY LANE
RADECURNE BANOR () CHARLOTYE, NG 28260
41 1D SULARY TTATEWEMY OF CIEFCIENCIES et PAOVIDEAE PLAM GF CORAGETION P
FREFIL (EACH DEFICERGY If?‘ CECED BY Full FREFLE JEACH CORAECTIVE ACTI)MN 20D BE AL
TAL REGLAATOSY G LAC NYEvinG mer 1 G WM T g TAD CROSSAEFLAENCED O THE ASPROVSIATE aete
C118 twﬂmmd From page 2 Cze The Adminisivator or designes
1 Based on ohasrvation, the buikting windows will ensure egress from a1
Wwire nod mpntmned. This wWould efecl al areas be maintained in 8 safe
::ﬁmm by’ ot haiing windows cpefabhe for  manner. The Administratar
ﬂﬂﬂ. | will hl‘l.u‘ﬂ Egmdm hlndlﬂj]i
Findings Include: ¢ outzide the Office repaired ?
Windows hava insusn In the following locationa: o placed. The Administrator '
:jh:;m:; ;\;:dm uﬂ r!';t L:m'-' opan, b} Room - or designee will check all hand ﬁ
] pa Tails fo emsurs H'.Il::}r are safe III'
C 148 Comridors-Handrdls (el L] and not “Fﬂdﬂd 12 & pasaible S tgﬂ 5
fali hezard by being loose.
SECTION 0304 - PHYSICAL PLANT Administrator and or des]
Ense
10A NCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL will ehick handrails week]
ENVIRONMENT ¥
[5) The requirements for corridons sre: o ensure safety.
12} Handrbils shall be provided on both sides of
eorifigorn @l 36 Inchas above Uha Noor and be
capabks of suppoding a 250 pound concenimbod
lasd, The Adminiswator or designee
Thbi Ak ks a0l met wa ovidonced by will ensure efress from all areas
1 Hnu;d ::“ wﬁnn. mmﬂ Irumﬁaﬂh nre#s be maintained in a safe manner. 7 i
wna not malniningd in 6 @&l mennor by having o : . :
looua handrats. THis would sfoet all rosidants by Al doom Wil be equipped wilk f?/ﬂﬂ! {
mxboting them b0 & el hezard, single mation door knobs in the
direction of efress, Administrator
Findings include: will ensure kitchen exit door has
Cuming 1ose rom mewal e | 2 Gour kaob that s single mation
[-'15!J Exit Dopor Lockd-Single Hand Moton 163
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT
() The requirdfients for culide antrances and
At Bre; _
(3) Al gl door locics shall be easlly operabla, by
mﬂ.—mﬁm Haguatsn
FTATE FORM - TR H ooy Ahear 3000
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B HALDE129 . WING 04/g2/a016
Pk O BRJUIGER OR BLUPFLIER - STREET ADMAERS, CITY, BTATE, 2% CODE
. 7920 CINOY LANE
RADBOURKE MANDH 1D . AL T . NE 2hids )
o) 10 " EUMMARY TTATEVENT DF CEFCAENTIES 0 PROVIDER PLAN OF CORREGTION o
PREFH (EACH DEFICIEHGY MUST BE PRECCOED BY FULL FREF{X [EAGH mmﬁﬂz N EHOLLG BE fomETE
A% WG LAATDRY DR LEC IDEMTFY NG IF DRLATHN TAG :.nnﬂ-l.:rm“rj -'-J’FMTI BATE
bCAEREAY o
¢ 163| Conlinued From page 3 153
a sirigis hand mation, fram the ingida af R limes
il kays; and
Thig Rile 16 ot mel 8 bvidkinced by,
1. Based on obaprveton, egriss fom all areas
whE nol maktained in a aafe manner by having
doors thal are nol equipped with singls mModan
door knobs i the direchon of agress. This woukd
nfact gl resldents by not aligwing free egress in The Adminisirator or designes
uA anEIpency. removed the deadbolt off the _
Findiag s include: exit door on the vight end and I?tc;él L’J‘ﬂ
2. Tht Kilehiin Bxil dodd has o door knob that is infrrmed el staff no deadbolts
rik sirghe mobion, ave allowed o doors
" due to safery of residents,
C 188

© 1883 Buliding Equiprant Maitlaingd Safe, Opedating

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
AREQNEEMEMTS

{8} The bulding and all e safety, eleclical
maghanical, and plumblng squipment in an adul
carna hama shal bo mamtasned (n & 88T and
oparaling condilion,

(&) This Hula ahall epply Iunmn pnd eiaating
faclitas with the axception of P mp'h {8)
which shatl not epply o existng fo

Thig Rulé |5 nol el ag evidancad by

1. Bpasd on observation, agress frond i aréas
wna nol maintained in a safd mannat by hovihg
an epgress door thet could b locked in the
direrclicin of eradn, Thig would effect all
risidanis by ngt allowing free egrass ki an
BMEROnCY.

i o coniain smoke and fire

all doors monthly to ensure
working properiy.

The Administratar or designes

. will ensuce all doors r_~:m.-T properly _%? /l{

| Administrator will check'sadit

Haion ﬂmmmﬁ_

FIATE PoOfik

JuEEI

¥ epAlPUIlen inss. 4 ol
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F MM ELE W varages @
qullpll’RW'ED
fatian _ .
3 {R1] FROMDERELF PLIERKCLL ) MLYPLE COMSTRLETION [23) DATE &
AMND PLAM DF CORAECTIOM PRENTIFGATOM NLAER: A Bl niME: GOk
HALOE0123 B WG 042
WAWE ON PROVDER O BUPPLIER ETREET ADDRLIS, LTV, BTATEL T+ CODE
2830 CHDY LANE
RADEOURNE MANOR il CHARLOTTE, HE. 2026 o
.ﬁm nmﬁl WUFT g:numl:nwrm - mcﬁ%ﬁd BHOLILD BE [~
mﬂh ' #ﬁmﬂuﬂﬁﬂiﬁﬁfﬂﬂmn} “.-f.;':“ AEFERENCED 10 THE ARPABIPIATE taTi
HEFHCAERICY
€ 188 | Conlinued Frorh page 4 G 1By

Firidings inélude:
Tha Exil doar on the sight end of the buiding nas
a desdbell. (Removed mmeadialed)

2. Bawed on absarvalion, the faclity was not
malntmlied it @ saté manner by hindng doors thal
did nol close compléisly in order to cantaln
smpkn and fire. This could affact all residents ond
slaf by nol containlng smoke and fifa in the fin
cafhparmant o room af orgin,

Findirgpe includa:

Thas Tollowing doors have asuss; a} Living Roomi
corridor door misding cading, b) Room 1 ctavidos
o wish Cloke ared kaleh, o) Gorrkdor bath door
porubs frama and won't laich, dj Room 3
corridor door closor bound up mrd won allcw
door 1o close, &) Tul room déor dn the soidad
Is damagid, ) Rotm 4 cotidar door scrubs
frarmie and won Bach,

o) Lsundry door wor't laleh, n) Right and
Corridar o) dodr sciube frame snd wik'l Bilch

A Hased on cbeervation, the buiding was nol
mimtmbzingd in & aafa manner by nol maintalning
Ihe Fre-maistance radng of bulding compieme.
This wouid effict il reaidants by mol conlaining
emain and firg [n the room or ymoka
compartment of origin,

Firtdings chle;

Thita ate Uriprolecied penelmatans in the walls
pnd codings in the following locations: o) Activily
Clasat in Living Room has waltcailling s
separatag, b) Middle Clodal In Room 1 hes
walllceiling jofrit sepanating, €) Room 1 hias
unprolécied eailng penataliond over both bads,
d) Corridor calling has gops around repairs. 8)
Laundry cailing hias gops alound repaiie, 1)

Room 2 has ubitolbcted celing penclalons by

The Administretor or designes |
will have a licensed contractor -
correct the unprotscied

openings in ceilings and walls |
with the requirement

10 use through panetration

fire stap system that has ;
baen tested in accordance i
with ASTH-514, The
Adminisrator will ensure
unprotected penetrations in

walls and ceilings are i
conformance with fire stop ;
syibem. Administator will |
engurs all cepairs are with

a licensed contractor,

The Administrator will engure
the building axil signage be
maintained in 3 sefe mannes.
Administrator or designes will
ensure kitchen exir door light
bull is replaced due o being

' burned cut and the exit

rign iz replaced over

i the left exit door,
: Administrator will manitor

the area monthly
to ensure compliance,

Mo

H’%?/ﬁaff
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Divisign of H S
ETATEMENT OF DEFCERDES r il anﬂurﬁum‘c P MLATELE CONSTALRE THIH 30 pATIE
oy PILAR -:IF CORRECTION WYRFECATEONN WUIBER: A B DG 8 chapL a
S . HALG90120 8. G —— 04222016
MAME OF PROVESER O SUPPLITR STREET ADDRESE, CITY, STATE, 1w COOE
2920 CINDY LAKE
RACBOURNE II.HIJR.III CHARLOTTE, NG 28209 N
Ay SUMBMAY KTATEMENT OF DERGENCIES o PROVIDERS PLAM OF CORRECTHON )
FRera [EACH DERCENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL e fEACH CORREATAE ACTAD N BHOLLD BE P LETE
TR GEGULATORY OR LC IDERTIFY o) P ORMATHON I Yag CADAS AEFERENCED m:unnm £
. 1
" G 188 Gontnued From poge 5 G 183 Administeator will ensure the |
cendul, g) ﬂm:ﬁiﬁummw :Imilnn‘ building fire extinguisher
bathioom has wall'cailling joints separatng, 1) | ::l:;zm The "
Part of imerior wall in cormdor Linen Closet : manner: 1
mssing. J) Room 4 has ungrolacied caling Administrator or designes _
panalration by CATV &able, k) Laundry hing ; will complete monthly checks |
ﬂﬂ‘.u‘ﬂ ddititer Bade aﬂﬂl.'ﬂﬂ [+ m Imm | on fire EKti.I'IE'l.IiFI'IEI"-S A3 |
willy mertad 1o raiatain 1-hoys fira resiglance | peauired by NFPA 10
rating of wall), 1) Corridor loilet recm et end of | requires by :
Hall has unprotected celilng penatationd, m) i
Housakeeping clsol han wallfcailing sepamling | Adninistrator will ensure !
andr iprobicied H“’ll'lﬂ il b lmeris, | all doars mcludln,g fire rated i '-?
Thess unprodectod cpantngs an nod in : d-:.mrs cloge i_.':l:lmplr.t:.d and . ;‘7
conformence wilh the requiément 18 use @ | will be monitored daily to
through penelration firg alop wystem that has | ensure compliance.
tshin (ol In @ccordance with ASTM E-B14,
I ' :
4, Basad on obienvalion, the I_l.li:.l}'lg it Adminismator will ensure |
sgnage was nat masniaingd in o safe maane, _
Thls wobld efec all residenls by not keeping the i the d:m;:thc. dln:rgdrnnm ' ;
wiits vigible in an emergoncy. ! °h° s "’"‘“;‘ : ';f' e 1177
i the requirements from licensure.
Findings inchude: | {note: this door has been removed !
Exit signy five lsues i (he following locations: I
#) Exit sign at kilchon axit door has the bulbs | for over 6 yrs and was never |
bamned gut, b} Tha &xil gign is misang over the Brought to Administrator ,
latt ot doar attention until corrent survey) |
I
£, Bamed on obsanvation, Ihe bullding fire . , . [
axbinguisher equipment was nal maintained in a Admmml:r!lt.[_vl:-mrdﬂiilg?‘qe-a will !
gafe mannaor, This would effoec) 81 residents by . Lnsure facility reemain in a safe )? A
not kuneing lre entinguinhirs avallable in an | manner by having fire rmted panels _ ‘]{
amErganty. in the attic. All prior construction |
Findings Includp: damage will be repaired to contain |
The tags on the fite extinguishars ingicate thal | smocke and fire in the fire ;
mﬂ*ﬂﬁﬁmﬁ;ﬂf bedng performad an eompartment or room of origin, |
foiasen of Heakn Sanvior Aequiaton
TIATE FORM i ANTEDY ¥z timudog dbien 6 of §
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O WA TIPLE €Ol FMUCTION
A AUALDNT- G
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(K] DATE B M"'
COMPLETED

0222016

MARE OF PRCYHRER OF SURPPLIER
RADBOURNE MAMOR il -

STREET ADDAEAE CIYy, ATATE, TP COOE

2020 CINDY LANE
CHARLOTTE, NC 28260

SYWMARY BTATEWENT OF DEFCENCIES
(EACH DEACHNCY WST BE PRECECED oY FuULL
AR ATOEY O L3C IDENTFEYING MFORMATION,

it PAGVIER G PLAN OF CORRECTHON
PREFX (EACH CONARDTAVE ALT M BHIAD BE
TAG EHDASREFERENCED 10 THE APPROPRINTE
UERCIENCY)

i

Continyed From paga 6

6. Hased on obesnvalion, the faciity wis not
raainlelned in 8 safe manner by hoving fre mled
dioors lhat did nol close complatoly in order o
conlain smoke and fire. This coukd afiac ol
réalaents and steff by not containing smoke and

Hiea In the fire compariment o room of erigin.

Findwiga Include:

a) The Dining Foo his bad (he door i the
conidor mmoved, Licengure nilss raguira dining
room 1o be enclosed wilh walks and doors, b)
Kitchen door Is wedged opan,

¢} Kichen cordar dogr has desdboh only, and
N figt close and lalch wuidmatioally,

7. Haked on ahaervation, the fackity was not
mmnlained [n & safe manner by Raving fira rated
conbbuthon demaged m the aits, This could
alact sll rasidents and staff by nal conlaining
prioke and fire in the fire compartment or room of

oirigin,

Findings Include the foliowing: &) Ths 1-hour
"unner on the lop of 1he altle trusses over tho
comidor hos beén damaged. b) A S-sided
gypsum box has bédn ramcved fram an exhauss!
fan and th sxhsust duet is disoonneched.

8. Based on ohasrvalion, the building aleclhcal
equipment in the altic was iot maldlaned tha
eale mafmer, This would éffect &l resioents by
potgnbialy oousing a fire due to impropar wirmg
maiods,

Findings inclisde ihe following:

i, Thero is & junction box in (ha aflic misging B
Cover plale, b) There are alectical wire junclions
that wire i encloted inslde a mounted Juncion
box.

C 186

Administrator or designes will
ensare the 1-hour tunnel on the
top of the attic busses over i
the conidor be replaced or :
replaced. will also ensure &

S-sided gypsum box be

rematalled which connects

to win gxhaust fan.

Wil also reconnect exhaust duct. .

TRAER ol e e Signvice Hog austia

ITATE FORM

s ez

T ——
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' FORM APPROVED
Divigagn of H Reguiation . .
HTATEMENT OF DEFCIERC S D) PR VIO ERASLUP LA LY (1) MR E GONATRLETION ) aTE ¥
BHE PLAN OF CORAECTHIN HAEMTAF AT BT ER; A LG B COMPLETED
o HALOSG12% B Wi e yos
KA OF BRGVIDER OR BuPFLIER LETAEET AOORESS, CITY, FTAYE, 2IF COOE
2020 CINDY LANE
RADBOURNE MANGR GHARLOTIE, Nc 28269
Dils) §b1 LAY ATATEMENT oF DERCIENGIES i PROVIDER 'S PLAN OF CORRECTON.
RN A ERGEREYT WU T BE PRECEDED 7 Fial, PREFN (AL CORRECTAE ACTION FHOMLD BE
TAL PLE LAY LT CoF LG 10 EWTAPYLMT W F ORMAT O TG ARG FAEFEAFLCIO TE ok APPAOPARTE BATE
- BB
€ 189| Conlimied From page 7 ol 1] |

Administrator will ensure all electrical

. _ . : ,
9, Baséd onobasrvaiion, sl of the buikiing _ cquipment is working p ly

wnritr @nd akternr doors ward nod malntined

oparobla. This woull alect all residants in [ by a licensed electrician, Electrician |

effcied bedmoms or staff using aNected secvice | will check aftic equipment, replace

BEaE, ' junction box plite cover in aftic f '7 p{}! {
. i | that was missing, and will ensure j

:;’rd Hﬂm:dmﬂﬂt::';umﬂ? room sorubs - all electrical wire junctions are

frame snd won'l latch, b) Pantry door hits frama | encloged inside a mounted

and wonl cloge and lalch, ¢) Rodm 1 clomel || junction box. Administrator will

docs grubbing floaf and won't llch, Rogm 4

oloka) door §erubbing finor ang won'l latch. d) ensure all electrical work is

ml The ieft end Exit door will nol clote and Rbch. completed by licensed electricion.
Extia i C16e
“1 Uad Vi g Administrator will ensure all i
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT of the building interior and a
105 NGAC ‘I.'II_'I; 031 OTHER exterior doors are malntained : ? ;3 D; {
AEQUIREMENTS 1 enilad )
(6) Th spacae lisledin Ihis Parograph shal be E!ptmble-. tl.‘q:-nfra-.',rw will soi
provided with exhaust ventdation el the rate of - linen door in laundry room
twor cuble feel par minule par ddquirs Kol This frame latch, will ensure paniry
Fﬂl.lil'ﬂ'ml-‘i__"l- doel nol apply to Taciikes |H‘I_-I'M * door close and lateh, will :
bifore Apéis 1, 1064, W natural venidation in ¢ engure room [ closet door not :
tharze specifliod spaces:
(1) soilod Engn :ﬁ:mgﬂ; srubbing the floor and latch,
(2} soil uldily rm:mﬂ D will epsore 1eft end exit door
{3} battvsome @ad Walst reams; - close and larch, Adminisirator
:'.::} r:mﬂm closeis: and will check all areas monthly
(k) This Rule shell apply to fey dnd exgling to ensure compliance.

{pcilibins with Lhe sxsplion of Paragraph (a)
which gholl not apply 10 ainting Faciites

Thi Rule 15 nod mel o evidancsd by

1. Bused on obhsorvition, the buiding exhausl
varslllation was aot meintained in scoonfance with
this Rute

T of st Sarein RRJUMIGN

STATE FORM L) AP l'aindTlhml L]
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